Enclosed is a copy of Addendum A dated May 29,2015 for the addition of Julie Ann Land Pond 
to the Storm Water Basin Management Contract dated July 11, 2014. Julie Ann Lane Pond shall 
be treated for three (3) years beginning 2015 in the amount of Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred 
Eight and 111100 ($16,608.11) Dollars. Please attach this to the original contract as Addendum 
A. 

Please contact Frank Stec at 708-403-6139 with any issues concerning this project. 

The Village will issue a change order to purchase order #14-002173 for this additional work.

[...]

amended to include the following: 

Site JD 
29-29 

Pond 
Julie Ann Lane Pond 

Cost 
$16,608,11 (3 years 2015-17) 

4, SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT of said Agreement shall be 
amended to include the following: 

The TOTAL amount shall be increased by Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Eight and 11/100 
($16,608, II) Dollars for the 3-year service 2015-17 on lu1ie Ann Lane Pond (addendum A), 

5, SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to strike the 
following in its entirety: 

"The CONTRACTOR shall commence the WORK of this Contract upon receipt of a Notice to